Pelotonia 2023: 101 Mile Route (Saturday)

Increment Forward
Miles Miles Action Location From
0 0 Start W Long St
0.2 0.2 Right Marconi Blvd W Long St
0.2 0.4 Left W Broad St Marconi Blvd
0 0.4 CS N Front St W Broad St
0.1 0.5 Right S High St W Broad St
0.2 0.7 CS W State St S High St
0.1 0.8 CS W Town St S High St
0.1 0.9 CS Rich St S High St
0.1 1 CS Main St S High St
0.1 1.1 CS Mound St S High St
0.1 1.2 CS Fulton St S High St
0.1 1.3 CS Hoster St S High St
0.2 1.5 CS Short St S High St
0.5 2 CS Stewart Ave S High St
0.1 2.1 CS Thurman Ave S High St
0.3 2.4 CS Moler St S High St
0.2 2.6 CS Southwood Ave S High St
0.6 3.2 CS Barthman Ave S High St
0.1 3.3 CS Railroad crossing S High St
0.4 3.7 CS Frank-Refugee Expy off-ramp S High St
0 3.7 CS Frank-Refugee Expy on-ramp S High St
0.2 3.9 CS Fornof Rd / Service Rd B S High St
0.1 4 CS Dering Ave S High St
0.4 4.4 CS E Alcott Rd S High St
0.4 4.8 CS Southgate Dr S High St
0.6 5.4 Left Williams Rd S High St
0.5 5.9 CS Parsons Ave Williams Rd
1.1 7 CS Lockbourne Rd Williams Rd
0.3 7.3 CS Railroad crossing Williams Rd
0.2 7.5 VRight Groveport Rd Williams Rd
0.7 8.2 CS Marshal Ave Groveport Rd
0.2 8.4 CS Railroad crossing Groveport Rd
0.6 9 CS The Outerbelt Groveport Rd
0.3 9.3 Right - Roundabout | Groveport Rd Groveport Rd
0.4 9.7 Right - Roundabout |Groveport Rd Groveport Rd
0.6 10.3 Left Bixby Rd Groveport Rd
0.7 11 CS Madision Christian Church entrance Bixby Rd
0.4 114 CS Railroad crossing Bixby Rd
0.5 11.9 CS Hendron Rd Bixby Rd
0.5 12.4 CS London Groveport Rd / S Hamilton Rd Bixby Rd
0.1 12.5 Left Founders Dr / S Hamilton Rd Bixby Rd
0.2 12.7 CS REST STOP #1 - Groveport Cruiser Park Bixby Rd
0.3 13 CS Dorchester St Bixby Rd
0.6 13.6 Left Ebright Rd Bixby Rd
0.5 14.1 CS Southeast Expy Ebright Rd
0.9 15 CS Winchester Pike / Shannon Rd Ebright Rd
0.5 15.5 [ Shannon Ct Shannon Rd
1.1 16.6 CS Brice Rd Shannon Rd
0.5 17.1 Right Gender Rd Shannon Rd
0.3 17.4 Left Wright Rd Gender Rd
1 18.4 Right Bowen Rd Wright Rd
0.1 18.5 Left Wright Rd Bowen Rd
1.1 19.6 CS Schoolhouse Rd NW Wright Rd
0.4 20 CS Diley Rd / W Columbus St Wright Rd
0.6 20.6 CS Long Rd W Columbus St
0.4 21 [ Hill Rd W Columbus St
0.3 213 Left N Center St W Columbus St
0.1 21.4 CS Railroad crossing N Center St
0.5 21.9 [ Meadows Blvd N Center St
0.2 22.1 cS Stemen / Pickerington Rd NW N Center St
1 23.1 CS Pickering Church Pickerington Rd NW
0.2 23.3 CS Refugee Rd Pickerington Rd NW
0.3 23.6 Left Ault Rd Pickerington Rd NW
0.3 23.9 CS REST STOP #2 - Pickerington North High School Ault Rd
1 24.9 Left Blacklick-Eastern Rd NW Ault Rd
0.3 25.2 Right Wagram Rd NW / Mink St Blacklick-Eastern Rd NW
1 26.2 Right Palmer Rd Wagram Rd NW / Mink St
13 27.5 Left Tollgate Rd SW / 163 Palmer Rd
0.5 28 CS Dwight D Eisenhower Hwy Tollgate Rd SW / 163
0.5 28.5 CS Hwy 40 W / Southgate Pkwy Tollgate Rd SW / 163
0.1 28.6 Left Venture Dr Southgate Pkwy
0.3 28.9 Right Etna Pkwy Venture Dr
1 29.9 Right Refugee Rd SW Etna Pkwy
0.6 30.5 Left Columbia Rd SW / CR 38 Refugee Rd SW
0.7 31.2 CS L&R farms road Columbia Rd SW / CR 38
0.7 31.9 CS Mill Street Ave / CR 153 Columbia Rd SW / CR 38
0.5 32.4 CS Broad St SW Columbia Rd SW / CR 38
0.7 33.1 VLeft Columbia Rd SW / CR 38 - turn in road Columbia Rd SW / CR 38
0.3 33.4 CS Courter Rd SW Columbia Rd SW / CR 38




Pelotonia 2023: 101 Mile Route (Saturday)

1.4 34.8 Right Mink St SW Columbia Rd SW / CR 38
0.5 35.3 Left Cable Rd SW Mink St SW
0.8 36.1 Right REST STOP #3 - Licking Heights Middle School Mink St SW
0.8 36.1 Right Mink St SW Licking Heights RS
0.8 36.2 Left Cable Rd SW Mink St SW
0.9 37 CS CR 158 / Old Maids Lane Cable Rd SW
11 38.1 Left Courter Rd SW / CR 157 Cable Rd SW
0.7 38.8 Left Headleys Mill Rd SW Courter Rd SW / CR 157
0.3 39.1 Right Hollow Rd SW Headleys Mill Rd SW
50 Mile Split
0.8 39.9 CS Alward Rd SW Hollow Rd SW
0.7 40.6 CS Highland Hollow Dr SW Hollow Rd SW
0.3 40.9 Right Hazelton-Etna Rd SW Hollow Rd SW
0.1 41 Left Hollow Rd Hazelton-Etna Rd SW
1.5 42.5 Right Watkins Rd / CR 42 Hollow Rd
1 43.5 Left Carryback Rd Watkins Rd / CR 42
1.2 44.7 Left York Rd SW Carryback Rd
0.8 45.5 Right Hollow Rd York Rd.
0.1 45.6 Vieft York Rd SW Hollow Rd.
1.6 46.3 Right Wesleyan Church Rd York Rd. SW
1.8 47.3 Left Outville Rd / CR 40 Wesleyan Church Rd
2.5 48.1 CS Goose Ln Outville Rd / CR 40
0.5 48.6 cS Morse Rd Outville Rd / CR 40
1 49.6 Right Moots Run Rd Outville Rd / CR 40
2.5 52.1 CS Raccoon Valley Rd Moots Run Rd
0.2 52.3 CS W Broadway / Beechwood Dr Moots Run Rd
0.4 52.7 CS Old Sycamore Ln W Broadway
0.4 53.1 CS Plum St W Broadway
0 53.1 CS Cherry St W Broadway
0.2 53.3 CS Main St W Broadway
0.1 53.4 CS Prospect St W Broadway
0.1 53.5 CS Pearl St W Broadway
0.1 53.6 Left N Granger St W Broadway
0.3 53.9 cs REST STOP #4 - Granville Elementary School N Granger St
0.2 54.1 Right Welsh Hills Rd NW N Granger St
0.5 54.6 CS CR 118 / Welsh Hills Rd NE Welsh Hills Rd NW
0.9 55.5 CS Welsh Hills Rd NE - curve in road Welsh Hills Rd NE
0.7 56.2 Right Sharon Valley Rd NE Welsh Hills Rd NE
Hilly Split #1
0.2 56.4 CS CR 126 Sharon Valley Rd NE
1.1 57.5 CS Welsh Church Sharon Valley Rd NE
0.5 58 CS CR 127 Sharon Valley Rd NE
0.4 58.4 Right - Roundabout | Country Club Dr Sharon Valley Rd NE
0.4 58.8 Left University Dr Country Club Dr
0.6 59.4 Left Trail just after Lot H University Dr
MERGE: More Hilly and Base Route Riders
0 59.4 Left Trail near shed Trail
0.1 59.5 Right Trail before field Trail
0.3 59.8 CS Granville Rd Trail
0.4 60.2 Left Trail at Raccoon Creek Trail
0.5 60.7 [ Trail connector to N 21st St Trail
0.2 60.9 CS Trail at Flory Park Trail
0.1 61.2 CS Driveway west of YMCA Trail/Parking Lot
0.1 61.3 VRight East side of YMCA parking lot Trail/Parking Lot
0.1 61.4 Left W Church St far east side of YMCA parking lot
0.2 61.6 Right N 11th St W Church St
0.2 61.8 Left W Main St N 11th St
0.4 62.2 [ 6th St W Main St
0.2 62.4 [ 5th St W Main St
0.1 62.5 CS - Roundabout [4th St W Main St
0.1 62.6 Right N 3rd St W Main St
0.1 62.7 Left - Roundabout |S Park PI N 3rd St
0.1 62.8 Left - Roundabout |S 2nd St S Park Pl
0 62.8 Right E Main St S 2nd St
0.3 63.1 CS North Fork Licking River E Main St
0.1 63.2 Left N. Buena Vista E Main St
0.2 63.4 Right Everett Ave N. Buena Vista
0.6 63.8 Right N Cedar St Everett Ave
0.4 63.8 Left TJ Evans Recreational Trail N Cedar St
0.3 64.1 CS Railroad crossing / Oakwood Ave TJ Evans Recreational Trail
0.6 64.7 [ 0O'Bannon Ave TJ Evans Recreational Trail
0.8 65.5 Right Dayton Rd NE TJ Evans Recreational Trail
0 65.5 Left Swans Rd NE Dayton Rd NE
0.4 65.9 CS TJ Evans Recreational Trail Swans Rd NE
0.9 66.8 CS Butler Rd NE Swans Rd NE
0.4 67.2 Right Bolen Rd NE Swans Rd NE
0.5 67.7 CS Jin Joe Dr Bolen Rd NE
0.7 68.4 CS CR 243 Bolen Rd NE
0.7 69.1 CS Arthur Ave Bolen Rd NE
0.3 69.4 Left Licking Valley Rd NE Bolen Rd NE
0.3 69.7 CS Hainsview Dr / W High St NE Licking Valley Rd NE
0 69.7 cS Rest Stop #5-Licking Valley Elementary Licking Valley Rd / W High St
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0.6 703 cs [Meadow Dr NE [Licking Valley Rd / W High St

0.6 70.9 Left [Hickman Rd NE [ Licking Valley Rd / W High St
Hilly Split #2

0.2 71.1 CS CR 561 Hickman Rd NE

0.7 71.8 CS Wolford Rd NE Hickman Rd NE
0.8 72.6 CS Dana Rd NE / CR 361 Hickman Rd NE

1 73.6 VLeft McCown Rd / CR 351 Hickman Rd NE

MERGE: More Hilly and Base Route Riders

0.5 74.1 CS Montgomery Rd / CR 243 Hickman Rd NE

1.1 75.2 CS Jobes Rd/CR 246 Hickman Rd NE
0.7 75.9 VLeft Banks Hollow Rd NE / CR 243 Hickman Rd NE
0.9 76.8 Right Fallsburg Rd NE Hickman Rd NE
0.4 77.2 CS Fallsburg Rd NE Fallsburg Rd NE
0.7 77.9 VLeft Pinewood Trail Rd NE Fallsburg Rd NE
0.6 78.5 Left Rocky Fork Rd NE / CR 210 Fallsburg Rd NE
0.2 78.7 VRight Rain Rock Rd NE Rocky Fork Rd NE / CR 210
0.5 79.2 VRight Baker Rd NE / CR 211 Rain Rock Rd NE

1.1 80.3 Vieft Painter Run Rd NE Rain Rock Rd NE
0.7 81 CS Bodle Rd NE Rain Rock Rd NE
0.7 81.7 CS Pinecrest Rd / CR 227 Rain Rock Rd NE
0.3 82 CS Long Run Rd / CR 201 Rain Rock Rd NE
0.7 82.7 CS Billman Rd / CR 216 Rain Rock Rd NE
0.2 82.9 VRight Rain Rock Rd NE Rain Rock Rd NE
0.4 83.3 Vieft Rain Rock Rd NE Rain Rock Rd NE
0.7 84 CS Pleasant Valley Rd NE Rain Rock Rd NE
0.5 84.5 CS CR 518 / Henpeck Rd Rain Rock Rd / CR 244
0.4 84.9 CS Warren Rd Henpeck Rd
1.1 86 CS Divan Rd Henpeck Rd
1.1 87.1 CS CR 151 / McCarn Henpeck Rd
0.5 87.6 [ Market St / Union St McCarn
0.1 87.7 Left New Guilford Rd Union St.
0.1 87.8 Right Rest Stop #6 - Bladensburg C ity Center New Guilford Rd
0.1 87.9 Left New Guilford Rd Bladensburg Community Center
0.1 88 Left Union St. New Guilford Rd
0.2 88.2 Left Market St / Hopewell Rd Union St
0.8 89 Right Deal Rd Hopewell Rd
1.4 90.4 Right Bowman Rd / Millersburg Rd Hopewell Rd

1 91.4 Right Millersburg Rd / CR 62 Millersburg Rd
0.2 91.6 Left Hopewell Rd Millersburg Rd / CR 62
0.6 92.2 CS CR 167 Hopewell Rd
0.6 92.8 CS CR 156 Hopewell Rd

Hilly Split #3
1.1 93.9 Right Horn Rd / CR 157 Hopewell Rd
1.4 95.3 Left Newcastle Rd Horn Rd / CR 157
0.4 95.7 Right Killduff Rd Newcastle Rd
MERGE: More Hilly and Base Route Riders

0.8 96.5 [ Zion Rd Killduff Rd

1 97.5 CS Kokosing River Killduff Rd
0.1 97.6 Left Kokosing Gap Trail Killduff Rd
1.1 98.7 CS Monroe Mills Rd Kokosing Gap Trail
0.4 99.1 CS Zion Rd Kokosing Gap Trail

1 100.1 Right Duff St Kokosing Gap Trail
0.1 100.2 End Kenyon Athletic Center Duff St




Pelotonia 2023: 101 Mile Route (Saturday) Elevation Profile

:v: 100.2 miles - +3,189 ft /-2,950 ft Drag on graph to zoom/select
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